
 

Spelthorne Borough Council, Council Offices, Knowle Green 
 
Staines-upon-Thames TW18 1XB 
 
www.spelthorne.gov.uk customer.services@spelthorne.gov.uk Telephone 01784 451499 
 

 
 
 
 
 Please reply to:  

Contact: Greg Halliwell 
Service: Committee Services 
Direct line: 01784 446240 
E-mail: g.halliwell@spelthorne.gov.uk 
Date: 18 January 2017 

 
 

Notice of meeting 
 
 

Extraordinary Audit Committee  
 
 

Date: 

 

Thursday, 26 January 2017 

Time: 

 

7.30 pm 

Place: 

 

Goddard Room, Council Offices, Knowle Green, Staines-upon-Thames TW18 
1XB 

 
To the members of the Audit Committee 
 
Councillors: 
 
M.J. Madams (Chairman) 
D. Patel (Vice-Chairman) 
S.J. Burkmar 
 

T.J.M. Evans 
D. Saliagopoulos 
H.A. Thomson 
 

H.R.D. Williams 
 

 

Public Agenda

http://www.spelthorne.gov.uk/
mailto:customer.services@spelthorne.gov.uk


 
 

 

 
RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE AUDIT COMMITTEE  
 
Purpose 
To provide independent assurance of the adequacy of the risk management framework 
and the associated control environment, independent scrutiny of the authority’s financial 
and non-financial performance to the extent that it affects the authority’s exposure to risk 
and weakens the control environment, and to oversee the financial reporting process 
 
Core Functions 
(a) To approve (but not direct) the internal audit’s strategy, plan and performance. 
(b) To review summary internal audit reports and the main issues arising, and to seek 

assurance that action has been taken where necessary. 
(c) To consider the reports of external audit and inspection agencies. 
(d) To consider the effectiveness of the authority’s risk management arrangements, the 

control environment and associated anti fraud and anti corruption arrangements.  
Seek assurances that action is being taken on risk related issues identified by 
auditors and inspectors. 

(e) To be satisfied that the Authority’s assurance statements, including the Annual 
Governance Statement, properly reflect the risk environment and to take actions 
required to improve it. 

(f) To ensure that there are effective relationships between external and internal audit, 
inspection agencies and other relevant bodies, and that the value of the audit 
process is actively promoted. 

(g) To review the financial statements, external auditors opinion and reports to 
members, and monitor management action in response to the issues raised by 
external audit. 

 



 
 

 

 

 AGENDA  

  Page nos. 

1.   Apologies  

 To receive any apologies for absence. 
  

 

2.   Disclosures of Interest  

 To receive any disclosures of interest from Councillors in accordance 
with the Council’s Code of Conduct for members. 
  

 

3.   Appointment of External Auditors 5 - 12 

 To receive a report from the Chief Finance Officer.  
  

 

4.   Corporate Risk Register - Revised Layout 13 - 24 

 To consider proposed revisions to the layout of the Corporate Risk 
Register. 
  

 

 



This page is intentionally left blank



 

Extraordinary Audit Committee  

26 January 2017 

 

Title Appointment of External Auditors 

Purpose of the report To make a decision 

Report Author Terry Collier Chief Finance Officer 

Cabinet Member Councillor Howard Williams Confidential No 

Corporate Priority Financial Sustainability 

Recommendations 

 

To recommend to the Council that this Council opts in to 
the appointing person arrangements made by Public 
Sector Audit Appointments (PSAA) for the appointment 
of external auditors. 

Reason for 
Recommendation 

It is likely that a sector wide procurement conducted by PSAA 
will produce better outcomes for the Council than any 
procurement we undertook by ourselves or with a limited number 
of partners. Use of the PSAA will also be less resource intensive 
than establishing an auditor panel and conducting our own 
procurement. 
 
Regulation 19 of the Local Audit (Appointing Person) 
Regulations 2015 requires that a decision to opt in must be 
made by the Counci
[...]
da Norman 

Head of CG – Head of Corporate Governance, Michael Graham GH R & G - Group Head - Regeneration abd Growth, Heather Morgan

Head of ICT – Helen Dunn 

DCX (TC) – Terry Collier HRM – Human Resources Manager, Debbie O'Sullivan  

HSIRM - Health and Safety, Insurance and Risk Manager – Stuart Mann CM- Contract Managers 

GH C & T - Group Head - Commissioning and Transformation, Sandy Muirhead Joint Group Heads of  CW – Joint Group Heads for Community Wellbeing, Deborah Ashman and Karen Sinclair 

GH - NS - Group Head - Neighbourhood Services- Jackie Taylor LSM - Leisure Services Manager, Lisa Stonehouse  

DCX (LO) – Lee O’Neil RRO – Risk and Resilience Officer, Nick Moon 

SEHM  - Senior Environmental Health Manager, Tracey Wilmott-French CS & EDO – Community Safety and Economic Development Officer, Keith McGroary 

PS - Principal Solicitor, Victoria Statham  IAM - Internal Audit Manager, Punita Talwar 

Document updated by PT on 17/01/17 11

P
age 23



T
his page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	3 Appointment of External Auditors
	Letter from PSAA

	4 Corporate Risk Register - Revised Layout



Minutes of the meeting


 
 

 
 

Minutes of the Audit Committee 
26 January 2017 

 
 

Present: 
Councillor M.J. Madams (Chairman) 

 
 
Councillors: 

D. Saliagopoulos 

 

H.A. Thomson 

 

H.R.D. Williams 

 

Apologies: Councillors D. Patel and T.J.M. Evans 

 

305/16   Disclosures of Interest  
 
There were none. 
 

306/16   Appointment of External Auditors  
 
The Chief Finance Officer presented his report and set out the main 
advantages to the Council of opting into the appointing person arrangements 
made by Public Sector Audit Appointments. 
 
Resolved that the Audit Committee recommends to the Council that this 
Council opts in to the appointing person arrangements made by Public Sector 
Audit Appointments for the appointment of external auditors. 
 
 

307/16   Corporate Risk Register - Revised Layout  
 
The Internal Audit Manager introduced the item and explained that a number 
of revisions to the layout of the Corporate Risk Register have been proposed, 
following recent discussions with Cabinet and the Corporate Risk 
Management group. 
 
Resolved that the Audit Committee agrees to the revised layout of the 
Corporate Risk Register. 
 


